
GURU DRONACHARYA PUBLIC SCHOOL JIND
Tenative Summary of  Examination: 2023-24

Sr. 
No.

Particular 
Expected Date For 

Completion  of Syllabus 
Revision Date Exam Dates PTM

1
U.T. I (Nur. to 

VIII)
1st May (Monday) 8th May to 13 May

15th  May (Monday) to 22nd 
May (Monday)

27th May (Saturday)

2 P.T. I (IX, X,XII) 1st May (Monday) 8th May to 13 May
15th  May (Monday) to 22nd 

May (Monday)
27th May (Saturday)

3
U.T. II (Nur. to 

VIII)
8 July (Saturday) 24th July to 31 July 

24th July (Monday) to 31st July 
(Monday)

26th August 
(Saturday)

5 P.T. I (XI) 8th July (Saturday) 17th July to 22nd July 
24th July (Monday) to 31st July 

(Monday)
31st August 
(Thursday)

6
S.A. I ( Nur to 

VIII)
25th August  (Friday)

30th August to 9th 
September 

11th September (Monday) to 
21st September (Friday)

30th September 
(Saturday)

7
P.T. II (IX, X, XI, 

XII)
25th August  (Friday)

30th August to 9th 
September 

11th September (Monday) to 
21st September (Friday)

30th September 
(Saturday)

8
U.T. III (Nur to 

VIII)
14th November (Tuesday)

4th December to 9th 
December 

11th December (Monday) to 
18th december(Monday)

30th December 
(Saturday)

9
P.T. III (IX, XI) & 

P.B. I (X, XII)
14th November (Tuesday)

4th December to 9th 
December 

11th December (Monday) to 
18th december(Monday)

30th December 
(Saturday)

10
U.T. IV (Nur. to 

VIII)
30th December (Saturday)

15th January to 20th 
January 

22nd January (Monday) to 30th 
January (Tuesday) 

10th Feburary 
(Saturday)

11 P.B. II ( X,XII) 30th December (Saturday)
15th January to 20th 

January 
22nd January (Monday) to 30th 

January (Tuesday) 
10th Feburary 

(Saturday)

12 P.T. IV (IX,XI) 30th December (Saturday)
29th January to 10 

February 
12th February (Monday) to 28th 

Febuary(Wednesday)
30th March 
(Saturday)

13 S.A.II(Nur to VIII) 30th December (Saturday) 26 February to 9th March 
11th March (Monday ) to 23rd 

March (Saturday)
30th March 
(Saturday)


